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Superintending Engineer (Electrical), UT-Chandigarh
General Manager (SLDC), DTL, New Delhi

Chief Engineer (SO&C), SLDC, HVPNL, Panchkula
Chief Engineer, HPPC, Shakti Bhawan, Panchkula,
Superintending Engineer, SLDC, HP Load Despatch Society, Shimla
Chief Engineer (System Operation), HPSEBL, Shimla
Executive Engineer, (LDM&T), Jammu

Chief Engineer (PP&R), PSPCL, Patiala

Chief Engineer, SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala

Chief Engineer, RDPPC, Jaipur

Chief Engineer (LD), SLDC, RVPNL, Jaipur

Chief Engineer (Comml), UPPCL, Lucknow

Chief Engineer (PS), SLDC, UPPTCL, Lucknow

Chief General Manager, UPCL, Dehradun

DGM (SO), SLDC, PTCUL , Dehradun

Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer( TD), Northern Railway, Allahabad
General Manager (Commercial), NTPC, New Delhi
General Manager (Commercial), NCR-HQ NTPC, Noida
Addl. General Manager (Comml.), NR-HQ, NTPC, Lucknow
Chief Engineer (O&M), NHPC, Faridabad

Chief Engineer (Comml.), NHPC, Faridabad

General Manager (Comml.), SJVN Limited, Shimla
Addl. General Manager (Comml.), THDCIL, Rishikesh
Chief Engineer (SO), BBMB, Chandigarh

Chief Superintendent, NAPS

General Manager (F&A), RAPS

Addl. General Manager(Comml.), NPCIL, Mumbai

GM (Comml.), APCPL, NOIDA

ED (NR-I), NR-HQ, PGCIL, New Delhi

Vice President (BD), PTC, New Delhi

General Manager (SO & Comml.), NVVN, New Delhi
Vice President (Energy), Adani Export Ltd., New Delhi
Vice President (Market Operations), IEX Ltd. New Delhi
Head, Market operations, PXIL, Mumbai

General Manager, NRLDC, New Delhi

MS, WRPC, Mumbai

MS, ERPC, Kolkata

MS, SRPC, Bangalore

MS, NERPC, Shillong

0172-2740475/2741105
011-23221059
0172-2560622
0172-2586836
0177-2837543
0177-2837543
0191-2474233/2475321
0175-2367872
0175-2365340
0141-2740211
0141-2741856/2741920
0522-2287835
0522-2287880
0135-2763839
0135-2451160/2763570
0532-2407282
011-24364606
0120-2410064
0522-2720969
0129-2272413
0129-2254042
0177-2660211
0135-2431520
0172-549857
05734-222111
01475-242134
022-25563350
0120-2425944
011-26853488
011-51659145/41659142
011-24362009/24367021
011-26156363
011-43004015
022-26598516
011-26852747
022-28370193
033-24171358
080-22259343
0364-2222453



Northern Regional Power Committee
Provisional REA for the Month of June, 2019

Addendum-2

Format SCED4: NRPC "Statement of Compensation due to Part Load
Operation on Account of SCED”

SCED Generator

Decerement due to SCED

Compensation Amount
Payable on account of
SCED from National Pool

Compensation Amount
Payable on account of
SCED from National Pool

(MWHTr) Account (SCED) to SCED | Account (SCED) to SCED
Generator for the month |Generator upto the month
(in Lakh %) (in Lakh %)
DADRI TPS 74521.877500 152.807270 212.29609
DADRI-II TPS 84537.681100 307.679130 615.99955
IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 46272.797500 69.014500 190.72202
UNCHAHAR-I TPS 17180.760000 9.924730 9.92473
UNCHAHAR-II TPS 14276.487500 43.148410 81.60960
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