

भारत सरकार

Government of India

विद्युत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power उत्तर क्षेत्रीय विद्युत समिति

Northern Regional Power Committee

सं. उक्षेविस/वाणिज्यिक/201/क्षे.ऊ.ले./2019/124169 - 507

दिनाँक: 11 October, 2019

No. NRPC/Comml/201/ REA/ 2019/

Dated: 11th October, 2019

सेवामें, To,

> संलग्न सूची के अनुसार As per list enclosed

विषय: माह जून, 2019 के प्रोविजनल क्षेत्रीय ऊर्जा लेखा में जोड़-2।

Subject - Addendum-2 in Provisional REA for the month of June, 2019.

महोदय/Sir,

This is in reference to Addendum-1 of Provisional REA for the month of June 2019 issued by this office vide letter of even number dated 19th September 2019.

In continuation to above enclosed please find Statement of Compensation due to Part Load Operation on Account of SCED in prescribed format SCED4.

अनुलग्नक – यथोपरि । Encl.: As above. भवदीय

Yours faithfully,

, (आर. पी. प्रधान)

(R.P. Pradhan)

अधीक्षण अभियंता

Superintending Engineer

क्षेत्रीय ऊर्जा लेखा के लिए सूची

1.	Superintending Engineer (Electrical), UT-Chandigarh	0172-2740475/2741105
2.	General Manager (SLDC), DTL, New Delhi	011-23221059
3.	Chief Engineer (SO&C), SLDC, HVPNL, Panchkula	0172-2560622
3. 4.	Chief Engineer, HPPC, Shakti Bhawan, Panchkula,	0172-2586836
- . 5.	Superintending Engineer, SLDC, HP Load Despatch Society, Shimla	0177-2837543
6.	Chief Engineer (System Operation), HPSEBL, Shimla	0177-2837543
7.	Executive Engineer, (LDM&T), Jammu	0191-2474233/2475321
8.	Chief Engineer (PP&R), PSPCL, Patiala	0175-2367872
9.	Chief Engineer, SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala	0175-2365340
J. 10.	Chief Engineer, RDPPC, Jaipur	0141-2740211
11.	Chief Engineer (LD), SLDC, RVPNL, Jaipur	0141-2741856/2741920
12.	Chief Engineer (Comml), UPPCL, Lucknow	0522-2287835
13.	Chief Engineer (PS), SLDC, UPPTCL, Lucknow	0522-2287880
14.	Chief General Manager, UPCL, Dehradun	0135-2763839
15.	DGM (SO), SLDC, PTCUL, Dehradun	0135-2451160/2763570
16.	Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer(TD), Northern Railway, Allahabad	0532-2407282
17.	General Manager (Commercial), NTPC, New Delhi	011-24364606
18.	General Manager (Commercial), NCR-HQ NTPC, Noida	0120-2410064
19.	Addl. General Manager (Comml.), NR-HQ, NTPC, Lucknow	0522-2720969
20.	Chief Engineer (O&M), NHPC, Faridabad	0129-2272413
21.	Chief Engineer (Comml.), NHPC, Faridabad	0129-2254042
22.	General Manager (Comml.), SJVN Limited, Shimla	0177-2660211
23.	Addl. General Manager (Comml.), THDCIL, Rishikesh	0135-2431520
24.	Chief Engineer (SO), BBMB, Chandigarh	0172-549857
25.	Chief Superintendent, NAPS	05734-222111
26.	General Manager (F&A), RAPS	01475-242134
27.	Addl. General Manager(Comml.), NPCIL, Mumbai	022-25563350
28.	GM (Comml.), APCPL, NOIDA	0120-2425944
29.	ED (NR-I), NR-HQ, PGCIL, New Delhi	011-26853488
30.	Vice President (BD), PTC, New Delhi	011-51659145/41659142
31.	General Manager (SO & Comml.), NVVN, New Delhi	011-24362009/24367021
32.	Vice President (Energy), Adani Export Ltd., New Delhi	011-26156363
33.	Vice President (Market Operations), IEX Ltd. New Delhi	011-43004015
34.	Head, Market operations, PXIL, Mumbai	022-26598516
35.	General Manager, NRLDC, New Delhi	011-26852747
36.	MS, WRPC, Mumbai	022-28370193
37.	MS, ERPC, Kolkata	033-24171358
38.	MS, SRPC, Bangalore	080-22259343
39.	MS, NERPC, Shillong	0364-2222453
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Northern Regional Power Committee

Provisional REA for the Month of June, 2019

Format SCED4: NRPC "Statement of Compensation due to Part Load Operation on Account of SCED"

SCED Generator	Decerement due to SCED (MWHr)	Compensation Amount Payable on account of SCED from National Pool Account (SCED) to SCED Generator for the month (in Lakh ₹)	Compensation Amount Payable on account of SCED from National Pool Account (SCED) to SCED Generator upto the month (in Lakh ₹)
DADRI TPS	74521.877500	152.807270	212.29609
DADRI-II TPS	84537.681100	307.679130	615.99955
IGSTPS-JHAJJAR	46272.797500	69.014500	190.72202
UNCHAHAR-I TPS	17180.760000	9.924730	9.92473
UNCHAHAR-II TPS	14276.487500	43.148410	81.60960